THE DATASHEET OF
SI4133GX2-BM
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Rev. 1.2 5/03 Copyright © 2003 by Silicon Laboratories Si4133GX2-DS12
Si4133G-X2
DUAL-BAND RF SYNTHESIZER WITH INTEGRATED VCOS
FOR GSM AND GPRS WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS
Features

Si4133G-X2
24 Rev. 1.2
Ordering Guide
Ordering Part
Number
Description Package Temperature
Si4133G-XM2 RF1/RF2/IF OUT 28-Pin MLP –20 to 85 oC
Si4133G-XT2 RF1/RF2/IF OUT 24-Pin TSSOP –20 to 85 oC
Si4133G-X2
Rev. 1.2 25
Package Outline: Si4133G-XT2
Figure 18 illustrates the package details for the Si4133G-XT2. Table 10 lists the values for the dimensions shown in
the illustration.
Figure 18. 24-Pin Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
Table 10. Package Diagram Dimensions
Symbol
Millimeters
Typical*Min Max
A — 1.20
A1 0.05 0.15
B 0.19 0.30
C 0.09 0.20
D 7.70 7.90
E 4.30 4.50
e 0.65 BSC
H 6.40 BSC
L 0.45 0.75
θ 0° 8°
γ 0.10
*Note: To guarantee coplanarity (γ), the
parameters marked “Typical” may be
exceeded.
Approximate device weight is 115.7 mg.
γ
E H
B
D
L
θ
C
A
A1e
Si4133G-X2
26 Rev. 1.2
Package Outline: Si4133G-XM2
Figure 19 illustrates the package details for the Si4113G-XM2. Table 11 lists the values for the dimensions shown
in the illustration.
Figure 19. 28-Pin Micro Leadframe Package (MLP)
Table 11. Package Dimensions
Symbol Millimeters
Min Nom Max
A — 0.85 0.90
A1 0.00 0.01 0.05
b 0.18 0.23 0.30
D, E 5.00 BSC
D1, E1 4.75 BSC
D2 2.55 2.70 2.85
E2 2.55 2.70 2.85
N 28
Nd 7
Ne 7
e 0.50 BSC
L 0.50 0.60 0.75
θ 12°
E1/2 E/2
E1 E
A
N